97. James Korte
98. Rebecca Fenton
99. Jamie Curtis
100. Valeri Carter

43:04

51:17*
51;18%*
60:00*

Results courtesy of Helen Condon
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SUMMER SPREE THREE

Presque Isle

June 11

1. Bob Everett
2. Richard Hartford
3. Dave Rand
4. Terrance Hartford
5. Garth McDuff
6. Lloyd Smith

(20 runners)

16:01
16:38
18:41
19:17
19:18
19:26

Results courtesy of Lloyd Smith
(Send complete results to MR&QO)
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DOC'S TAVERN 3-MILER

Biddeford

June 17

1. Hank Pfeifle

2. Stu Hogan

3. Ken Botting

4. George Towle
5. Richard Perry
6. Brian Corcoran
7. Rob Spaulding
8. Kevin Way

9. Mike Raymond
10. Chad Sutcliffe
11. Michael Morse
12. Warren Dean
13. John Titus

14. Sally Perkins
15. Chris Mansfield
16. Leo Lachance Jr.
17. Joel Croteau
18. Mike Leighton
19. Rachel Veilleux
20. unknown

21. Conrad Labelle
22. Stephen Fox
23. Wanda Haney

24. Howard Chadbourne

25. Bob Provost
26. Mike Gendron
27. Donna Hubert
28. Paul Casey

29. Steve Robertson
30. Stephen Morse
31. Mike Mosley
32. Daniel Berube
33. Diane Lounder
34. Robert Bolduc

35. Roland Laflamme

36. Fred Conti

37. Donald Wilson
38. Scott Smith

39. Lloyd Lafountain
40. Erica Maddleini
41. Bob Jolicoeur
42. Will Scott

43, Sumner Weeks Jr.

44, Richard Gower

14:37
14:52
15:13
15:51
15257
15:59
16:02
16:09
16:13
16:16
16:17
16:18
16:23
16:26*
16:29
16:32
16:37
16:56
17:06*
17:17
1717
17:18
17:18%*
17:23
17:27
17:32
17:36*
17242
17:45
17:52
18:03
18:08
18:08*
18:11
18:13
18:15
18:16
18:19
18:22
18:23*
18:27
18:29
18:33
18:34

. Bruce Fenlason
. Neil Bolduc

. James Bergeron
. Jack Mercier

. John Hayes

. Chuck Massie

. Chris McDonald
. Carlos Philbrick
. William Childs
. Sean Flanisan

. Gary Ackendorf
. Dan Roberge

. Michael Bald

. Bob Letourneau
. Joyce Mailman
. Kristen Berube

. Leslie Couture

. Robert Mohlin
. Wayne Roy

. Kevin Johnson
. Carol Weeks

. John Fogg

. Rob Laksey

. Gary Bolduc

. Greg Lamb

. Ed Labelle

. Christian Villanveya
. Larry Barker

. Mark Pomerleau
. Rosalyn Randall
. Ryan Paradis

. Mike Staples

. Peter Connell

. Beth Pfeifle

. Guy Daigneault
. Paul McDonough
. Carlton Mendell
. Dick Black

. Bob Perkins

. Paul Berube

. Ron Collette

. Jeanne Lamontagne
. Louie Ladakakos
. Charles Glover
. Jon Hartman

. Ralph Harris

. Robert Merrill

. James Fox

. Bill Ridlon

. Chris Labonte

. Judith Bjorn

. Rick O'Brien

. Ellie Margoles

. Amy Belliveau

. Charlie Garland
. Jean Smith

. Norman Paquette
. William Canaan
. Thomas Knight
. Steve Whelan

. Bob Couture

. Laurie Nicholas
. Glen Morin

. Susan Villanveau
. Jeff Weeks

. Lisa Smith

. Randy Smith

. Bonnie Cote

. Ivan Scott

. Jonathan Morse
. Catharine Fox

. Lee Steele

18:34
18:36
18:36
18:38
18:45
18:48
18:52
18:59
19:05
19:07
19:12
19:16
19:21
19:23
19:29*
19:31%*
19:34*
19:35
19:36
19:38
19:42%*
19:44
19:50
19:51
19:52
19:53
19253
19:55
19:57
20:09*
20:12
20:12
20:16
20:21*
20:29
20:31
20:31
20:32
20:35
20:36
20:37
20:37*
20:51
20:51
20:52
20:57
21:14
21:15
21:16
21:16
21:23*
21:23
21:26%*
21:29%*
21:30
21:34%*
21:817
21:38
21:41
21:43
2131
21:52%*
21:53
21:57*
21:57
22:00*
22:00
22:01*
22:03
22:03
22:06*
22217,

117.
118.
119.
120.
121,
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151"
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.

Gordie Mailman
Richard Huleatt
Kathy Gagne
Randu Moreau
unknown

Don Penta

Joe Rafferty

Tim Clough
Patsy O'Neil
Bruce Brunelle
Sandy Scott
Peter Sutcliffe

Ed Keiser

Bob Foley
Fanny Hirst

John Cotsifas
Dale Eichorn
Terry Ann Bartlett
Carlene Anderson
Jill Dolby
Marcel Desrosiers
Rachel Angers
Mark Roberts
Laurel Faucette
Joyce Newell
Pearl Bolduc
Gilbert Cote

Dr. Michael Gouding
Conner Moore
Maggie Flynn
Guy Lindwall
Paula Foley

Gary Boisvert
Norman Boisvert
Gail Caiozzo
Marie O'Brian
Sandra Israelson
Robert Flynn
Brenda Cushman
Bob Cushman
Peggy Petit

O.K. Hammond
Isable Margoles
Ralph Austin
R.D. Lavoie

Bill Gagne

Ted Cunningham
Cathy Johnson
Mary Jane Grant
Corleen Garland
Jeanne Berthiaume
Steven Methot
Judith O'Neil
Joanne Wells
Carl Goodwin
Judy Caylar
Annabelle Carpenter
Maureen Laflamme
Leslie Andrson
Robin Cleary

3L

22:26
22:30
22:33%
22:41
22:43
22:55
22:58
22:58
23:01*
23:02
23:04*
23:06
23:41
23:43
23:45%
23:46
23:52%
23:53*
24:02%*
24:03%*
24:08
24:21*
24:24
24:25%*
24:37*
24:43%
24:43
24:48
24:48
24:52%*
25:06
25:12#%
25:24
25:25
25:25%
25:53*
26:01*
26:01
26;21*
26:22
26:38*
26:55
27:01%
27:16
27:17
28:13
28:28
28:54%
29:15%
29:30*
29:32*
30:45
31:36%*
32:19%
32:24
32:52*
32:59%
33:01*
34:37*
36:36%*

Results courtesy of Mike Leighton
ke 3 s ke e s 3k e el K ke ke ok dk ok ok sk ok Sk Sk ke ok ok ok sk ok ok ok

7TH ANNUAL POTTLE HILL 10K
Mechanic Falls

1.
2
3
4.

Lee Petty

Mark Hatch
Dennis Croteau
Mitchell Lovering

20
23
3
28

June 22

36:09
36:58
37:41
37:56




